®
Floor Mounted
Damper Drives
Pneumatic
Up to 300,000 In-Lbs torque
Electric
Up to 80,000 In-Lbs torque
A-T Controls, Inc.

Modulating
Custom Connection Linkage
How to Order
PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS ELECTRIC ACTUATORS
DOUBLE ACTING MODEL
NO. SPRING RETURN MODEL
NO. ON-OFF/MODULATING MODEL
NO.
     WE-1350 = 1,350 IN-LBS FDWEC
2R200DA  @ 80 PSI = 1,431 IN-LBS FD2R5D 2R200SR  @ 80 PSI = 420 IN-LBS FD2R5S      WE-1700 = 1,700 IN-LBS FDWED
2R300DA  @ 80 PSI = 2,434 IN-LBS FD2R6D 2R300SR  @ 80 PSI = 880 IN-LBS FD2R6S      WE-2640 = 2,640 IN-LBS FDWEE
2R500DA  @ 80 PSI = 3,498 WIN-LBS FD2R7D 2R500SR  @ 80 PSI = 1,325 IN-LBS FD2R7S      WE-4400 = 4,400 IN-LBS FDWEF
2R850DA  @ 80 PSI = 6,565 IN-LBS FD2R8D 2R850SR  @ 80 PSI = 1,815 IN-LBS FD2R8S      WE-5200 = 5,200 IN-LBS FDWEG
2R1200DA @ 80 PSI = 9,020 IN-LBS FD2R9D 2R1200SR @ 80 PSI = 2,625 IN-LBS FD2R9S      WE-6900  = 6,900 IN-LBS FDWEH
2R1750DA @ 80 PSI = 11,448 IN-LBS FD2R0D 2R1750SR @ 80 PSI = 3,475 IN-LBS FD2R0S      WE-10500 = 10,500 IN-LBS FDWEJ
2R2500DA @ 80 PSI = 17,778 IN-LBS START FD2RAD 2R2500SR @ 80 PSI = 5,520 IN-LBS FD2RAS      WE-17500 = 17,500 IN-LBS FDWEK
2R3500DA @ 80 PSI = 35,550 IN-LBS START FD2RBD 2R3500SR @ 80 PSI = 11,000 IN-LBS FD2RBS      WE-25900 = 25,900 IN-LBS FDWEL
ARM LENGTH BY CUSTOMER
HOLE SIZE BY CUSTOMER
VOLTAGE (options)
     120VAC/1PH
     220VAC/1PH
     220VAC/3PH
     380/440VAC/3PH
     460/480VAC/3PH
CONTROL
     2 POSITION CONTROL (OPEN/CLOSE)
     4-20 MA CONTROL
     4-20 MA CONTROL W/ TRANSMITTER
ARM LENGTH BY CUSTOMER
HOLE SIZE BY CUSTOMER
ACCESSORIES
     SOLENOID VALVE 120 VAC NEMA 4 / 4X
     SPEED CONTROLS
     FILTER REGULATOR
     LIMIT SWITCH NEMA 4
     3-15 POSITIONER
     4-20 MA POSITIONER NEMA 4
     4-20 MA POSITIONER W/ TRANSMITTER NEMA 4
     FLOW CONTROL VALVES
     LOCKUP VALVE
     MANUAL OVERRIDE
FD-20151110
Copyright 2013 A-T Controls, Inc.
LIT0027
9955 International Blvd.
Cincinnati, Ohio 45246
PHONE (513) 247-5465
FAX (513) 247-5462
Dimensions
CUSTOMER SPECIFIED HOLE SIZE
LEVER ARM DETAIL
Customer Specified
CUSTOMER SPECIFIED HOLE SIZE
LEVER ARM DETAIL
Customer Specified
ACTUATOR A B C D E F G H J K L M N P R S
WE-1350 20.05 13.31 17.00 12.75 2.87 10.55 9.02 5.59 8.00 1.50 5.00 0.68 10.00 0.50 1.81 6.30
WE-1700 20.05 13.31 17.00 12.75 2.87 10.55 9.02 5.59 8.00 1.50 5.00 0.68 10.00 0.50 1.81 6.30
WE-2640 20.92 14.49 17.00 12.75 3.23 11.42 10.20 6.30 8.00 1.50 5.00 0.68 10.00 0.50 1.81 7.09
WE-4400 21.47 14.49 17.00 12.75 3.23 11.97 10.20 6.30 8.00 1.50 5.00 0.68 10.00 0.50 1.81 7.09
WE-5200 21.47 14.49 17.00 12.75 3.23 11.97 10.20 6.30 8.00 1.50 5.00 0.68 10.00 0.50 1.81 7.09
WE-6900 22.67 16.14 17.00 12.75 4.06 12.99 11.69 7.32 8.31 1.37 5.00 0.68 12.00 0.75 2.06 8.27
WE-10500 22.67 16.14 17.00 12.75 4.06 12.99 11.69 7.32 8.31 1.37 5.00 0.68 12.00 0.75 2.06 8.27
WE-17500 34.80 16.14 24.25 18.00 4.06 22.17 12.56 7.32 10.38 2.25 7.00 0.81 16.00 1.00 2.38 8.27
WE-25900 34.80 16.14 24.25 18.00 4.06 22.17 12.56 7.32 10.38 2.25 7.00 0.81 16.00 1.00 2.38 8.27
TRIAC Floor Drive with WE Series Actuators